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3 , g ) g “F G SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
3%~ MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH"

HOWARD COUNTY
INDEX

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
992-2330 ~

Bruce E. Menz

13300 Frederick Road, West Friendship, Md. PHONE

IS PERMITTED TO INSTALL

pIIT2 5

3i943

A__2lgda

ELLICOTT CITY
DISTRICT

DATE_11/28/83

X

ALTER

442-2961

‘ADDRESS

SUBD'VlSIéN Streaker Property

Lot _Parcel 1

roap 477/ Underwood Road

PROPERTY OWNER Bruce Menz

ADDRESS

IF GARBAGE GRINDER IS USED INCREASE SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY BY 50% AND ABSORPTION AREA BY 22%.

GARBAGE GRINDER?  YES NO

1250 NUMBER OF BEDROOMS

SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY GALLONS

TRENCHES -~ 180 gq. ftL/bedrdom. Trench to be 2 ft, wide. Inlet 4

N

Bottom maximum depth 10 feet below original grade.
original grade, with 6 feet of stone below distribntion Dpipe

TOCRATTON .

feet below original grade.
Effective are begins at 4 feet below
Start filrst trench

the property from the

rood Road

at a point 235' from the front lot line and 385' from the right lot line as seen when facing

right lot line.
NOTE: No tr .
box is required. Trenches to be installed on level qround
trench before gravel is installed

or above on septic tank and dry well.
septic tank capacity by 50% and
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incr

(N

If a garbage dlsposal is used

Pun trench(s) along level ground towaxrd the

Ccall fbr 1nspection of

=

lon

Increase

‘ 9l —Z 7 YLOG. PERMIT SiGNEs BW)G. PERMIT SIGNED,  ,
kil Bl ek — ) REXURNED /7 L2
gﬁ, 777 NP REXLRNE
_f /y/}/ %ﬂ//é/‘i/%éﬁ‘»““ 0 B/9/ i
PLANS APPROVED BY c. W.z.lliams DATE /7?29/ 83 7

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED.
NOTE: IF TRENCH IS USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH.
NOTE: NO DRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETER. NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH.
NOTE: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR ABS.
PERMIT VOID AFTER THREE YEARS.

NOTE:

PVC OR ABS ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED.

*CALL 992-2330 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS.

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM.

INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL. STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER. CAST IRON, CONCRETE OR TERRA COTTA, OR

*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APROVAL ON THIS PERMIT

EH - 2-1082
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‘ INDICATE NORTH. — NAME ADJOINING ROADWAY AS BASE LINE.
PERMIT CARD. /

- - / |
SEPTIC TANK, LEVEL. v : CLEANOUTS 27 _ .
DISTRIBUTION BOX, LEVEL V - = 48598
" . ' Alea
TILE FIELD, DEPTH ""FT : FT. TRENCH WIDTH___Z FT. , -
2 | ~ €8 Glpge S smmg= 30
3 o JRIPIN IR TYSN R - ' ' -
GRAVEL DEPTH""M N TOTAL LENGTH €8 FT. L= 8 b 3 stz 159
27307 [l Y63 1neer 3 stone = 189
2~ 3FT ‘ ufuf— S LOe st I A . —
-NUMBER OF, TRENCH553 NN Tom—smAasA SREI 748
SEEPAGE PITS, INSIDE, DIAMETER ___FT. " DEPTH BELOW INLET______ FT.
ABSORBENT AREA 219 sQ. FT. ‘ :

REMARKS____Qscr. &7 o'~V FiesT TeReael, Ve D of oty ,

/ -
DIG Tes ROOLTLAAL TRekHes To 7 -~ 3-8-57 MMW

v DATE SYSTEM APPROVED 3 _9.—31/ lNSPECTOé CUJ"“‘Q"(AM = ~ 4

e —
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SEWAGE DISPOSAL TESTING

) o , STATE OF MARYLAND - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE p ,_,1’ fjéz
HOWARD'COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT _ Z / 2’.,
E \ ' DISTRICT

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
P. 0. BOX 473 ELLICOTT CITY. MARYLAND 21043 ) ) : : ‘ '
TELEPHONE; 992.2330 i , DATE 2 8&_.4 ,

TO:  THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER
ELLICOTT CITY. MARYLAND

I. HEREBY. APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TEST IN ORDER.TO CONSTRUCT (OR RECONSTRUCT) A SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM.

PROPERTY OWNER ﬁr UCE. bt mﬂw W“eﬂz
ADDRESS ] %mo Frede 1¢ K ZGL’ abg:ﬁﬁnd&b_lﬁmone ﬁ[qg \Q?b/

PROPERTY LOCATION:

SUBDIVISION c\‘]‘(ECLK‘Qr\ (ﬂ) ()‘QM — | ~ LOT NO.

wdu d/

ROAD AND DESCRIPTION .\.‘J e /(8 Nnwarg A2 ) )
/Wffl’@ Q/C’ao[t’n a*f uwlmwod d K @I’7O ;gropw)l
SIZE OF LOT ?('X(‘TCS : | — . : : _ TYPE BLOG. 5 rﬂf

(NUMBER OF BEDROOMS)

THE SYSTEM INSTALLED UNDER THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPTABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC FACILITIES BECOME AVAILABLE. | FULLY UNDERSTAND THE

FEE CONNECTED WITH THE FILING OF THIS PERC TEST APPLICATION IS NON-REFUNDABLE UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES. | ALSO.AGREE TO COMPLY

WITH ALL M.O.S.H.A. REQUIREMENTS IN TESTING THIS LOT.

APPROVED BY A FOR ' : K.E/\) Méj DATE
REJECTED 8Y FOR . _ S DATE
HOLD PENDING FURTHER TESTS DATE ‘

REASONS FOR REJE&TION OR HOlDlNé /%bb fd(L PéﬂT y S 83 C : \
. T : BLDG. PERMIT SIGNEf)
AND: RETURNED 7Z/2 7éj
W/Afa’?}éﬁ? A

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT
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“SEQUENCE:NO.

4439*.»

Cl1/

(OEP USE ONLY)

STATE OF MARYLAND

' - WELL COMPLETION REPORT _

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN .}
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS
PENETRATED, THEIR COLOR, DEPTH,
THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

| £ B Mm @&o s/
Creq Jrse, to|ss|
““15"2&-.“& & (o

(Circle Appropriate Box)

| TYPE OF GBOUTING MATERIAL
CEMENT BENTONITE cLav[B[C]

@i@

a4 73

Fal “w
(TH’S NUMBER |st0 BE pUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY - COUNTY
iN con.s 3-6°ON ALL CARDS) - PLEASE PRINTOR TYPE = .. NUMBER A 3 IQH:?) ’
v : = : PERMITNO. ¢
DATE Recenypd "DATE WELL COMPLETED Depth.of Well 5 0§ FROM "“PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"
- . %) B 5
HEEENNRE HIHQWB = Go] [ | WFBMFDBHV
8 ] 13 15 (TO NEAREST FOOT) l'gf 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 136
owner__ = MEnz - Brvece . 1
STREETORRFD . '2stname Uindevwoo d Roqd  mtame oo (_,Ues + (‘,,, u d <biy ,
SUBDIVISION Stralev Loy é’vi~v . SECTION Lot W .
. WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD sy, no | C | 3|
Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED

typ

msert
appropnate

code .

below

DESCRIPTION (Use ' FEET Check P =
additional sheets if needed) | FROM TO - It)ev;?l:é NO. OF BAGS b .« NO.OF p%NQS 3 @'%)
. . . GALLONS OF WATER _-
. ¢ DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot)
Tpsoil | ©la T
OP from to 2 D : _]ft
o : 48 TOP " 82f . saf BOTTOM _ 58
?0’. 3 cf} » ? (enter 0 if from surface)
of Miea _ | casing _  CASING BECORD

STEEL CONCRETE

PLASTIC OTH ER ’

MAIN Nommal diameter
CASING top (main) casing’

Total depth -
of main casing
(nearest foot)

IE_IQIIIII

| 'jet N
L

OZ-0r0O IOPm

J t

depth (feet)
from

TYPE (nearest inch)
60 61 63 64
OTHER CASING (|f used)
dlameter
inch

to

) j

1T 2
PUMPING TEST
HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) I:3| l

IE!II-
METHOD USED TO
MEASURE RUMPING -RATE 1 &(C/M 1

WATER LEVEL (dnstance from land surface)

BEFORE PUMPING Em.-

25

turbine
27

PUMPING RATE gal ‘per mnnI
to nearest gal. )

WHEN PUMPING '

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)

@ pnéton

27

: . other
_ centrlfugal IE rotary (describe
27 . 27 o 27 below)

ube Sit

27

screen type SCREEN RECORD

or open hole - .
meert \S1T) [B[R] " [H]O]
code 4

. below P. L] [OITJ
‘PLASTIC OTHER

T

DEPTH (nearest ft.)

O

. PUMP INSTALLED

- DRILLER WILL INSTALL PUMP YES
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO)
IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS
EXCEPT HOME USE

~TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,0)
IN BOX-SEE ABOVE:
CAPACITY::
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest.gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER
" PUMP COLUMN LENGTH

(nearest ft.)

CASING HEIGHT (circle appropnate box

ﬁ p[/ [ [ l ] l/ IG l @I I ] and enter casing height)
C
H I | LAND SURFACE
S I_J ] I [ l I I l l (nearest
: [o] - 38 foot)
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER . 53[_ l ] —[ I | TTTT] _ _ i
A LS seorEs o sen | ¢ ) [ oomon or wet on Lor
. SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED SLOT SIZE 1 2 3 B EX:QLIIDDI:A’\L%KSSEZL'S 'TNADI\:éi,Té\I}I\J%?FiESS .
P. TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION DIAMETER . D:D:]:] (NEAREST " THAN TWO DISTANCES :
WELL ,OF SCREEN L] 5 INCH). .(MEASUREMENTS TO WELL) -
I HEREBY CERTIFY. THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN N :
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 10.17.13 “WELL, CONSTRUCTION" from to
AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE GRAVEL PACK It : J
ABOVE CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION | |F WELL DRILLED WAS - )
SF;ES?.‘(LE(‘))V?EERDEG[E 1S ACCUFIATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST FLOWING WELL INSERT. . | -
‘FIN BOX68. 68 L. ' ' 3 )
DRILLERS IDENT. NO. OEP USE ONLY - ST S e o0 W ﬂ“\\
- MZ@L»T% (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DFIILLEFI) L | BN L} -
DRILLERS SIGNATURE ' 4/ T " (E.R.O. S) WQ- X ‘ /i‘
(MUST MATCH SIGNAJTY, APPLICATIO L e . 74 75 76 ,\°. . ) ?
/ M ol ] ] 1. jo®
SFE SUPERVIS@Rsign. of driller 5f jouneyman | TELESCOPE . 'LOG * .. . "OTHERDATA | <j . ' L
responsible for sitework if differegit from permittee) CASING B INDI(_:ATQR ‘ . 0 - o w
L % G v B / .
! fi i HEAH@L s » B jﬂgfar Iﬁ
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-541559:90

3541185376
5 540461:49
6. 540506.01
7" .541310.68
541395, 64

22117 541452.81
2. 541450297

_COORDINATE TABLE - *

- NORTH -

i 54162775,
415712.32

1 9. . 547567.67
*107 . 541563.84

-805582.28 . -
805790.56
~805775.20
'806786.65 -

. 80655281
-806472.54 -
-'805596.7%
. 805380.68 -

*'805766.49"

.805765.88
'805740.09
-805765.22

13, 541502.60, -805805.29 -

730 %: e 4';‘&

SOFufumRoad Reservation: '8
Easement -~ See Detail = - '

]

S ) - 5

REIE R

. CURVE

11-12
12-13. -100.00'4

RADIUS

25.00'
150.00"

10-11

LENGTH'

36.41"
188.16"
66.58"

R

4

TR WA D AP )
X PAVATE S At oo
;\H---;! FLA R

" CURVE DAT

TANGENT D'

'22.29' - 83°
215°

34.58"

N 3

B

ooy

38"
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ILITIES UNLIMITED, INC.
1771 Undarwood Rd,
Svhesville, MD 21784

410-442-1758
FAX: 410-442-1838

july 17, 1997

Haoward memy Health Deparument

Reforence: Builc‘:ing Permit for Modular Office

<,

Dear Ay

Per ouy conversation in reference to the building permit for our modular office, please
be advised that eny employee has full use of our personal residence facilities at any

fime.

IF you have any iurther questions please feel free 1o contact me at the number listed
above.

'E'h;ml&ing{‘ vou in sdvance for YOur cooperation.

Sincerely,

&om s merizen o S ‘
), /z-fi;”t(,,z‘g,g(ﬂ/, j’f?'lM?,,ﬂ -

4

NANCYUMENZ,

J
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... COORDINATES

~ {NO] NORTH EAST

| 1| 54627 146 | BO5582.280 1 | L : | ,
541026721 | BO7441.964 o _ - ‘ ' . : |
500616175 | BOT424.206) 3 o . | - | S .
540568846 | 807136.747 C " : ST : S B

53993(.150 | 807528812
540055776 | 8BOT296.647
540063.819 | 807281.636 |
540509405 | 806478.114 RIS
54i314.085 | 8B05602.372 | L
541399040 | 805386.260] .

~n

o

Jolojo i~ |0 |b

COORDINATES ARE BASED ON
"HOWARD COUNTY .LONTROL .
MONUMENT # 373500 § HOWARD
COUNTY (INTERSETION STATION*3

e )

i
n )
=l AMMANDALE

s s $
Hi e

VICINITY MAP

IR ' L ‘ ) :
' SCALE ("= 2000

/ ARNANDALE

cven s Lot 2
1
[ I
r- ]
o ese *
SR, S

N L LN I sens lesh ceme gte
SEDV R AT AT

SED n
b, v H

Nere vl ey
AT 2875

NOTES: | ooy
THIS AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWABE EASEMENT OF 10,000 SGUARE
: FEET AS KREQUIRED BY MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT QF HEALTH
\ AND MENTAL HYGIENE FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL.
IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE IN THIS ARCA AKE RESTRICTED

s& ,
PARCEL | \ UNTIL PUBUC SEWAGE (S AVAILABLE, THESE EASEMENTS SHALL

15.109 Ac.

BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A PUBLC
SEWAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE
AUTHORITY TO GKANT  VARIANCES FOR ENCROACHMENTS INTO THE

PRIVATE SEWIGE EASEMENT. KECORDATION OF A MODIFIED
SEWAGE EASEMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY.

2. PLAN SUBTECT TO VP 8409

pA RCE[_ 2 ' 3. ZEFUSE’ COLLECTION,SNOW KEMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE
. ‘ AKE PROVIDED TO THE TUNCTION OF FLAG QF PIPE STEM
16.328 AC. TOTAL THE 4

=
. I LOT DRIVEWAY
1.220 AC.PIPE STEM o ‘
N
?\1
O
[¥5}

- STEM 4. SUBTECT PROPERTY ZONES™R” PER OCTOBER 31977
15.108 AC.NET-AREA - COMPREHENSIVE, ZONING PUIN. (

R

410.937

BUILDABLE SO ROWMAN
CEA Sy
. .
NOTE: o .
THE PURPOSE OF THIS SUBDIVISION IS TO COMPLY WITH
A DECREE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR HOWARD COUNTY,
EQUITY NO. 9651, DATED DECEMBER 27,1976, AND THE
AMENDED CONSENT DECREE SIGNED BY JUDGE CICONE
ON SEPTEMBER 27,1978.
Total number éf paEcéis o2 - - -
Total area of parcels 31.437 Ac. , ‘ , ,
Total area of subdivision- ' 31.437Ac. : v , _ '
‘ TE - 5 Gebe B : \5,(0-»,?-,’)
‘APPROVED: For private water and private sewerage systems. OWNER'S CERTIFICATE 7 ‘ : SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE »
Howard County Health Department We, Howard Streaker,Jr. and William Streaker - | hereby certify that the finalplat shown hereon is correct; that it is a STREAK E R PROPE RTY
, owners of the property shown and described hereon, hereby adopt this plan of subdivision, and . subdivision of part of the lands conveyed. By Rachei Streaker Jones to
. - in consideration of the approval of this Final Plat by the Office of Planning and Zoning, Howard Streaker,Jr. and William Streaker THIRD ELEGCTION DISTRICT
A W o /04/ .-'?3 establish the minimum building restriction lines and grant unto Howard County, Maryiond, its by deed dated April 2}, 1969 and recorded In the Land Records ) HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
- Tfice. r —r successors and @ssigns,(l)the right to iays’construct and maintain sewers, drains, water pipes | of Howard County in Liber808 ,Folio 244 and thatell monuments are in place i
1y (Qeith Of Flcer P Date__ Osd other ff}nunlclpo! utilities or;‘d sergices, !? :r_ﬁ’ underhTLroods and Ztr:e' rioh*-of-vg:ys and" | as shown in accordance with#he.annotated code of Maryland,as amended. | scALE:1"=200" e
. the specific easement areas shown hereon;(2) the rig o require dedication for public use - |
APPROVED: Howard County Office of Planning and Zonieg the:beds of the streets and/or roads and floadplains and spen space. where applicable, and for goods \ L - MAY, 1979
’ ‘ and other valvable consideatione, hereky grart the rightand option to Howard County to acquire the , - sl T .
. fee simple title to the beds of'the streets and/or roads and floodplains, storm drainage facilities and : oo f
6) / ?> | open space where applicable;(&) ‘the rightto require dedication of waterways and dminage easemerrts| i
Vi "'/ - for the specHfic purpose of their conetruction, repair and maintenance; and(4)that no building or similar . .
g Date structure of any kind shall be erected on or over the 8aid easements and right -of-ways. Ditman —Oheim Assoc., Inc. OWNER 8 DEVELOPER
2 | APPROVED: For storm drai -and public road « Land Surveyors William E.Streaker
§ : For storm drainage systems-ond public roads. Witnessour hand this // L1979 . e /\ 5£g;tlr;gif’l<onAv::‘\$yors 13,300 Frederick Rd.
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M. D, County Health Officer i

November 15,. 1991
Reply to:

Rosolio and Silverman, P. A.
Suite 220, Nottingham Centre
.502 Washington Avenue :
Towson, Maryland 21204 .

. |
_ Attention: Deborah C. Dopkin . . » !
, : RE: Bruce Menz Property |
1771 Underwood Road
William E. Streaker Subdivision
Third Election Dlstrlct
Plat No. 7059
Dear Ms. Dopkln-
Respondlng to your letter of October 28, 1991, the fleld inspection of.
October 24; 1991 confirmed that the platted septic area and 1nstalled septic
system were acceptable as originally executed.

Mr. Menz’s worksheet, while believable, reveals no conflicts significant
. enough to require deviation from signed plans. The minor differences between the
test hole locations and the platted septic area, and the limited incursion of his
home on the platted septic area, appear to have been taken into consideration at
the time (1983-1984) the building permit for his home was approved.

Very truly yours,

Cralg Williams, Program Dlrector

Water and Sewerage Program |
CW:jp _

cc: Bruce Menz o _
Robin Collins
Marsh McLaughlin
‘Richard Blood
Mark Kovatch
Lisa Stallo, Esquire
File

Bureau of Environmental Health !
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043- 4544
Water and Sewerage, Permits 461-9933 Community Environmental Health 461-9944
Technical Services 461-9955  Director 461-9956 TDD 313-2323



LAY OFFICES
ROSOLIO AND SILVERMAN, P. A.
SUITE 220, NOTTINCHAM CENTRE
502 WASHINGTON AVENUE
’ TO\VSON’ MARYLAND 21204 TELEPHONE 301-339-7100
DEBORAH C. DOPKIN FAX NO. 301-339-7107

October 28, 1991

Craig Williams, Program Director,
Water and Sewer Program

Bureau of Environmental Health
Howard County, Maryland

3525 - Suite H Ellicott Mills Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Re: William E. Streaker Subdivision
Third Election District
Plat No. 7059

Dear Mr. Williams:

Thank you for meeting with us and the property owners, Mr.
Menz and Mr. Collins, at the above captioned site. We appreciate the
time and concern of the several government representatives who met to
investigate possible solutions to the lot owners' concerns regarding
both the septic systems and road improvements at the site.

In accordance with our meeting, this is to formally request
that your agency accept the Mr. Menz's percolation field, as
installed, as in compliance with state and local health‘regulation.
The approved septic area would exclude any area inadvertently in
conflict with County road r1ght°-of-"ay shown cn the above captioned
plat. The requested approval is in lieu of that shown on the work-
sheet for Mr. Menz's percolation area. Further, such approval if
granted, would resolve all conflicts between the plat, the worksheet
and the installed septic system.




LAW OFFICES

’ ROSOLIO AND SIIVERMAN, P. A.

¥

Craig Williams, Program Director
October 28, 1991
Page 2

I would appreciate your responding to me at your earliest
convenience. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

ROSOLIO & SILVERMAN

i:Deborah C. Dopk;;:; ‘7b£:y\‘“

cc: Bruce Menz
Robin Collins
Marsh McLaughlin
Richard Blood
Mark Kovatch
Lisa Stello, Esquire
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DEBORAH C. DOPKIN

4LA\X/ OFFICES )
ROSOLIO AND SILVERMAN, P. A.
SUITE 220, NO’ITINCHAM CENTRE

FAX NO. 301-339-7107

September 23, 1991

Joseph Rutter, Jr., Director

Howard County Office of Plannlng and Zoning
3430 Courthouse Drive :

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

RE: William E. Streaker 8ubd1v1szon,

Third Election District, Howard COunty, Maryland
Plat No. 7059

Dear Mr. Rutter::

This firm represents Mr. and Mrs. Bruce E. Menz, the owner
of Lot 1 of the above captioned subdivision. The subdivision, which
is a two lot re-subdivision of a larger parcel, was recorded on
January 28, 1987 and approved by the Office of Planning and Zoning

two days prior thereto. We believe the approval of the plat may have
been contrary to law. ’

Mr. and Mrs. Menz occupy a house which was erected on Lot

" '1 prior to the re-subdivision of the parcel into two lots. The house

and accompanying septic system serving it, were built pursuant to
routine permits which were approved in 1983 by the appropriate
agencies of Howard County (see Permit Application 56631 and Sewage
Disposal Testing Application A-31943, P-33329).

The plat does not accurately depict the improvements that
were existing at the time of approval. The plat shows road
improvements that, if constructed in accordance with the plat, would
be built over an existing approved septic field, and would be
violative of both State and County regulation. To the extent this is
the case, I fear the plat may be invalid.

The owners of Lot 2 wish to proceed to construct access to

- their  property and ultimately build a residence thereon. - We have -

asked that they delay any such action until the matter of correctlna'
the plat and ant1c1pated road 1mprovement can be rectified.

This letter is to serve as notice to Howard County ‘of the ™
inaccuracies and possible invalidity of the plat. This is further to
request that no permlts of any sort be issued for improvements on Lot
2 until this matter is resolved. As I am sure can apprec1ate, if

502 WASHINGCTON AVENUE é
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 >
. 'TELEPHONE 301- 339-710



- LAW OFFICES

'ROSOLIO  AND SILVERMAN, P. A.

Joseph Rutter, Jr., Director
September 23, 1991
Page 2

such permits are applied for and issued, I will feel compelled to
take legal action to prevent any dlsruptlon to the site that could
infringe upon our client's legal rights. .

I have contacted Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc., the civil

engineers who prepared the record plat, and I have requested that -

they set up a meeting at the site with representatlves of the
appropriate- County agencies and with the owners of both 1lots to
consider appropriate action to correct and amend the plat. I urge
you to have your department represented at this meeting so that the
consequences of the original error will not be compounded. I am
optimistic that with everyone's cooperation, this matter can be
resolved promptly.

By copy of this letter, I am similarly notlfylng the Howard
County Health Officer and the Directors of the Departments of Public
Works and of Permits and Licenses.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Very truly yours,

ROSOLIO AND SILVERMAN, P.A.

Deborah C. Dopkin
DCD/kmc

cc: mnycewhoydﬁmMﬁDmﬁgmﬂgmégdmCannﬁmHea&thmeﬁﬁicenma
James Irvin, Director of Public Works

David Hammerman, Director of Permits & Llcenses
Mr. and Mrs. Bruce E. Menz

Mr. and Mrs. Robin W. Collins
Mr. Earl Collins,

_ Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc.
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SITE INSPECTION SHEET

OWNER:  .Bruce Menz o DATE REQUESTED: 10/24-10/25/91
PHONE #; | | CONTRACTOR:
ADDRESS : 1771 Underwood Road WELL TAG #:

COUNTY #: 31943

PROPOSAL: RE: William E. Streaker Subdivision, Third Election District, Howard County,

Maryland, Plat No. 7059

Mr. Menz dis requesting the County not complete the planned cul-de-sac extension
into. his property as shown on Plats F-87-76 and others. His concern was that
the platted septic area was improperly located and that there was a conflict
between the cul-de-sac location and the actual percolation test” locations.

In a site'inspectidn conducted October 24, Mr. Menz demonstrated to a believe-
able degree that the actual test hole locations were about 20 feet lower on his
property than implied by the signed plat. '

Mr. Menz and I agreed that if this was true, the degree of infringement by the
cul-de-sac was minor. Sufficient area still existed to allow two complete
septic system replacementg, S

This finding was communicated to a groupiof County officials at a site inspec-

tion on October 25, 1991. My participation in the meeting concluded with an
agreement to provide the above comment in writing should the County Council or

another County agency so request.
' ' A
10/13/7/: éQ)LQfQ\A*\»




